Official Form No. 101 Claire B. Patin ISBA # 000004216	FOR THE LEGAL EFFECT OF THE USE OF THIS FORM, CONSULT YOUR LAWYER
	FILED NO. 003816
500 COMPUTER V	800K 142 PAGE 460
500 500 V	<u></u>
TOTAL STATE OF THE	2000 APR 10 PH 2: 11
Preparer Claire P. Devin, D. O. Devi 218, Indianaly, (618) 0/1 2574	MECORDER MECORDER MESON COUNTY.10WA
Individual's Name Claire B. Patin, P. O. Box 215, Indianola, (515) 961-2574 Individual's Name Claire B. Patin, P. O. Box 215, Indianola, (515) 961-2574 Circulate B. Patin, P. O. Box 215, Indianola, (515) 961-2574	y Phone
Address tax statements: Warren Water District, 1204 Fast 2nd Indianola, I	Avenue SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE IA 50125 FOR RECORDER
For the consideration of onc	
Dollar(s) and other valuable consideration. Janet L. Williamson and James A. Williamson, wife and husband.	
do hereby Convey to	
Warren Water District	
the following described real estate in Madison County	love
An undivided one-twelfth interest in the following described property	
Parcel "A" of the Survey of the Southeast Quarter (1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (1/2) of Section	Ten (10), Township Seventy-seven
(77) North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, as shown in the office of the Madison County Recorder	n in Plat Survey Book 3, Page 517
Also described as follows:	
Parcel "A", located in the Southeast Quarter (1/2) of the Northeast Quarter (1/4) of Section Ten (North, Range Twenty-eight (28) West of the 5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa, described as foll	10), Township Seventy-seven (77)
corner of Northeast Quarter (1/2) of Section Ten (10), Township Seventy-seven (77) North, Ra	inge Twenty-eight (28) West of the
5th P.M., Madison County, Iowa: thence North 00°00'00" East, a distance of 350.00 feet to the 90°00'00" West, a distance of 153.00 feet; thence North 00°00'00" East, a distance of 120.00	e Point of Beginning; thence North feet; thence South 90°00'00" East,
a distance of 153.00 feet; thence South 00°00'00" West, a distance of 120.00 feet to the Point of including 0.09 acres of road right-of-way, more or less.	of Beginning; containing 0.42 acres
No revenue stamps are attached or required—Revenue stamps were paid for on deeds recorded 351 and 352.	March 14, 2000 in Book 142, Page
Grantors do Haraby Covenant with grantons and suggesters in interest that	granters hald the seed setate
Grantors do Hereby Covenant with grantees, and successors in interest, that by title in fee simple; that they have good and lawful authority to sell and convey	the real estate; that the real
estate is Free and Clear of all Liens and Encumbrances except as may be Covenant to Warrant and Defend the real estate against the lawful claims of all	above stated; and grantors
above stated. Each of the undersigned hereby relinquishes all rights of dower,	homestead and distributive
share in and to the real estate. Words and phrases herein, including acknowledgment hereof, shall be con	nstrued as in the singular or
plural number, and as masculine or feminine gender, according to the context	is a constant of the constant of
STATE OF IOWA Dated Soul 4	, 2000
Black Hawk COUNTY. SS: O III	
On this day of ADNY and I what	leane
2000 , before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared Williamson	(Grantor)
Janet L. Williamson and James A. Williamson, wife and husband,	
Iames A Williamson	(Grantor)
to me known to be the identical persons named in and who executed the foregoing instrument and	
acknowledged that they executed the same as their	
voluntary act and deed	(Grantor)
1010	
Notary Public	(Grantor)
This fore macknowledgment of individual grantor(s) only	
2 6 6 7	
a flighting State that Association	101 WARRANTY DEED Revised January, 1999